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 Overview of Billing Codes and Modifier requirement used by 

MBHP

 Verifying Member Eligibility

 Accessing ProviderConnectSM

 Claim Submission for MBHP

 Contact Information

 Questions

Objectives
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 Two federal HCPCS codes, along with three modifiers, will be 

used to denote Residential Rehabilitation Services (RRS).

Overview of Billing Codes and Modifier 
Requirement
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RRS Service Coding

HCPCS Code

and Modifier

Population Description

H0019 Adult
Behavioral health; long-term residential (nonmedical, nonacute) care 

in a residential treatment program where stay is typically longer than 

30 days; without room and board, per diem

H0019-HF TAYYA

Behavioral health; long-term residential (nonmedical, nonacute) care 

in a residential treatment program where stay is typically longer than 

30 days; without room and board, per diem (Residential Rehabilitation 

Services for Transitional Age Youth and Young Adults)

H0019-HA
Youth/

Adolescent 

Behavioral health; long-term residential (nonmedical, nonacute) care 

in a residential treatment program where stay is typically longer than 

30 days; without room and board, per diem (Residential Rehabilitation 

Services for Youth)

H0019-HR Family

Behavioral health; long-term residential (nonmedical, nonacute) care 

in a residential treatment program where stay is typically longer than 

30 days; without room and board, per diem (Residential Rehabilitation 

Services for Families)

H0019-TH

Pregnant 

and Post-

Partum

Behavioral health; long-term residential (nonmedical, nonacute) care 

in a residential treatment program where stay is typically longer than 

30 days; without room and board, per diem (Residential Rehabilitation 

Services for Pregnant Women)
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 The Residential Rehabilitation Performance Specifications and 

Medical Necessity Criteria can be found on our website, 

www.masspartnership.com.

 The MBHP Benefit Service Grid, which is also available on our 

website, www.masspartnership.com, is a useful tool for billing 

questions such as acceptable place-of-service codes, covered 

diagnoses, etc.

 For Members with third party liability, the primary insurer must 

always be billed first in order to obtain an Explanation of 

Benefits (EOB).  That EOB from the primary insurer indicating 

that the service is not a covered benefit must be submitted with 

the claim to MBHP.

Other Information

http://www.masspartnership.com/
http://www.masspartnership.com/


Verifying Member Eligibility
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 Per provider contracts, MBHP providers are required to verify 

Member eligibility on every date-of-service.

 Member eligibility is verified through the MassHealth Eligibility 

Verification System (EVS), accessed through the MassHealth 

Virtual Gateway, www.mass.gov (search for “virtual gateway 

login”).

 Once logged in to the Virtual Gateway, providers can access 

the Provider Online Service Center (POSC), where EVS is 

located.

 MBHP providers receive a Data Collection Form in the New 

Provider Welcome Packet.  That form must be filled out and 

mailed/faxed to MBHP, and MBHP will send it to MassHealth.

MassHealth Eligibility Verification System

http://www.mass.gov/
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MassHealth Virtual Gateway
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Homepage of POSC:

Provider Online Service Center
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 Finding Member Eligibility 

Information

 Click on “Manage Members”

 Then “Eligibility”

 Then “Verify Member Eligibility”

MassHealth EVS
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 Search criteria: 

• MMIS/SSN/ 

or Name and DOB

• One month maximum

• Can go back up to

four years

• Unable to search 

future dates

MassHealth EVS (continued)
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 Click on 

“Eligibility”

MassHealth EVS (continued)
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 Click on 

“Date Range” to

expand information

 Look for MBHP

to confirm eligibility

MassHealth EVS (continued)



Accessing ProviderConnect
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Registration
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Accessing ProviderConnect

https://www.masspartnership.com
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Logging into ProviderConnect

Providers can have 

multiple sign ins for 

different staff.



Claim Submission
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 Provides ability to enter a claim directly into ProviderConnect 

portal without using special software

 Expedites processing of the claim and payment 

 It is possible to submit paper claims.

Direct Claim Submission
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Direct Claim Submission
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Direct Claim Submission
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Direct Claim Submission
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Direct Claim Submission
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Direct Claim Submission
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Direct Claim Submission
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Summary Page
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EDI Helpdesk 

(ProviderConnect Technical Questions)

Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. ET

Phone: (888) 247-9311 

Email: e-supportservices@beaconhealthoptions.com

Community Relations

 Toll-Free number: 1-800-495-0086

 TTY 1-877-509-6981

 MBHPProviderRelations@beaconhealthoptions.com

Contact Information

mailto:e-supportservices@beaconhealthoptions.com
mailto:MBHPProviderRelations@beaconhealthoptions.com
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 Accessing ProviderConnectSM

 Notification Procedures 
 Initial

 Concurrent

 Resources and Supports for Members

 American Society of Addiction Medicine (ASAM) resources

 Contact Information

 Questions

Objectives



Accessing ProviderConnect
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Registration
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Accessing ProviderConnect

https://www.masspartnership.com



Registration Procedures
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 MBHP is informed of a person beginning treatment via a 

computer application called ProviderConnect.  

 Providers complete and submit a request form online. 

 All initial requests should be for 90 units over a 90-day period. 

(1 unit = 1 day)

• Subsequent or additional requests beyond the initial 90-day 

registration will be reviewed by MBHP staff and may require 

additional clinical review. 

• When requesting additional units, providers should assess the 

continued number of days needed to complete RRS treatment. 

RRS Registration Requests
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 For the March 1, 2018 go-live date, all MBHP Members who 

are at RRS will need to be registered for the service in 

ProviderConnect.

 There is a 14-day window for submitting a registration request

• Up to 7 days before 

• Up to 7 days after

 All March 1 initial registration requests will automate a 90-day 

registration, regardless of how long the person has already 

been at RRS.

All MBHP Members Require Registration
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Logging into ProviderConnect

Providers can have 

multiple sign ins for 

different staff.
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Select “Authorization Request”
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Disclaimer
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Search a Member
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Member Demographics
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Select Servicing Address
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RRS Request

Requested start date is the day you would like your registration to begin.

Admit date is the day the Member was admitted to the placement. 
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RRS Request
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RRS Request

Enter the provider staff contact name and number that makes the most 

sense for an MBHP representative to call if additional clinical information is 

needed. 
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Behavioral Diagnosis

F8 4.0



46

Behavioral Diagnosis
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Medical Diagnosis
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Social Elements Impacting Diagnosis
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Submit Request

For initial registration requests, you will see a message 

offering the set parameter of units.  Click the Accept button. 
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Approval
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 There is a 14-day window to submit a concurrent request.

• Up to 7 days before

• Up to 7 days after

 Requests should be assessed for the continued number of 

days needed to complete treatment within the RRS level of 

care.  

 The recovery treatment plan should outline progress towards 

goals and barriers/anticipated continued care and disposition 

planning needs for successful completion of treatment.

After 90 Days, Submit a Concurrent Request 
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Concurrent Request

Requested start date is the day after the previous registration’s end date.  If the most recent 

registration ends May 31, then the start date should be June 1.  This date can be 7 days 

before or after the present date. 

Admit date is the day the Member was admitted to the placement.  This date must be correct 

to trigger a concurrent request. 



53

Concurrent Request
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Concurrent Request

Enter the provider staff contact name and number that makes the most sense for 

an MBHP representative to call if additional clinical information is needed. 
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Concurrent Request

The Functional Assessment section is not required.

For ongoing concurrent requests beyond the initial registration, enter pertinent 

clinical information in the Narrative Entry field below, including the number of units 

and date range you are requesting.  



56

Concurrent Request
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When filling out any of the authorization request forms, there is 

an option to save the request as a draft, so you can complete it 

later.  Use the Save Request as Draft button located in the upper 

right corner of each screen.

Keep in mind, the saved draft has not been submitted to MBHP.

You must remember to go back to it, complete the form, and 

submit it.

PC TIP
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 All Concurrent review requests will pend to a queue managed 

by MBHP staff.  No automated approvals will be immediately 

granted at the time of the request.  Updates of registration 

approvals can be found on ProviderConnect. 

 Concurrent requests that require additional information for 

MBHP to make a determination will result in an MBHP Care 

Manager contacting you directly.  It is important to contact that 

Care Manager as soon as possible for MBHP to make a timely 

determination.  

 Reluctance in contacting the Care Manager can result in 

alternative decisions to the requests for additional coverage. 

RRS  Concurrent  Requests
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 Community Support Program

 Emergency Services Program 

 Care Management

 Behavioral Health Services

• Outpatient

• SOAP

• OTP

Additional Supports for Members
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 For Members with complex medical or behavioral health issues 

for which they have been unable to get appropriate treatment, 

due to issues like lack of transportation, linkages to community 

services, housing, or access to behavioral health treatment

 Directed primarily toward adults, although children and 

adolescents can be eligible

 Services vary according to duration type and intensity

 Intended to complement other clinical services

 Supports Member’s attainment of clinical treatment plan goals

Description of
Community Support Program (CSP)
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 Assistance with improving daily living skills

 Service coordination and linkage

 Temporary assistance with transportation

 Assistance with obtaining benefits, housing, and health care

 Collaboration with Emergency Services Program

Staffing disciplines

 Bachelor’s-level paraprofessional

 Supervision and support provided by a licensed, master’s-level 

clinician with training and experience in providing support 

services to adults and/or youth with behavioral health 

conditions

Components of 
Community Support Program (CSP)
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 Purpose is to respond rapidly, assess effectively, and deliver a 

course of treatment intended to promote recovery, ensure 

safety, and stabilize the crisis

 Services allow a Member to receive medically necessary 

services in the community, or if medically necessary, in an 

inpatient or 24-hour diversionary level of care.

 For Members of all ages experiencing a behavioral health crisis

 Directly accessible to Members seeking behavioral health 

services on their own or referred by any other individual or 

resource

 Available 24 hours per day, 7 days per week, 365 days per 

year

 Services are community-based to bring treatment to Members 

in crisis.

Description of 
Emergency Services Program (ESP)



64

 Crisis assessment

 Short-term crisis counseling/intervention

 Crisis stabilization

 Disposition and referrals

Staffing disciplines

 Master’s, doctoral, RN-level clinicians

 Bachelor’s-level staff

 Certified Peer Specialist

To locate an ESP in the Member’s area, call 

1-877-382-1609 and enter the zip code where the Member is 

located.

Components of
Emergency Services Program (ESP)



65

 An enhanced care management program offered to Members with 

complex medical, mental health, and/or substance use disorders

 Link for Care Management referral:

https://www.masspartnership.com/provider/apps/ICMP/ICMRForm.aspx

Care Management

https://www.masspartnership.com/provider/apps/ICMP/ICMRForm.aspx
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 Bed availability in “real time”

 Provider contact information and referral procedures

 Accepted insurances 

 Level of Care descriptions

 Accessible to the public

 Go to mabhaccess.com  Find SUD Services

Massachusetts Behavioral Health Access Website

http://www.mabhaccess.com/
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Massachusetts Behavioral Health Access Website
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Massachusetts Behavioral Health Access Website
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www.masspartnership.com  PCC Plan Providers  Find a 

Provider  Find a Behavioral Health Provider 

Find an MBHP-Contracted Provider

http://www.masspartnership.com/
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Includes All Behavioral Health Levels of Care

 Definitions

 Admission Criteria

 Access

 Facilities, Contact People, Phone Numbers

Information About the MBHP Network:  
Regional Provider Guides
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www.masspartnership.com  PCC Plan Providers  Behavioral 

Health Resources  Regional Provider Guides

Regional Provider Guides

http://www.masspartnership.com/
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Regional Provider Guides
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MBHP Main Office and PCC Plan Hotline:

1-800-495-0086 or (617) 790-4000

Monday through Thursday 8:30 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Friday 9:30 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Resources
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 Early Intervention

 1.0 Outpatient, including Opioid Treatment Programs (OTP)

 2.1 Intensive Outpatient Services

 2.5 Partial Hospitalization Services

 3.1 Clinically Managed Low-Intensity Residential Services***

 3.3 Clinically Managed Population-Specific High-Intensity 

Residential Services

 3.5 Clinically Managed HighIntensity Residential Services

 3.7 Medically Monitored Intensive Inpatient Services

 4.0 Medically Managed Intensive Inpatient Services

Adult ASAM Levels of Care
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 Evaluations include assigning risk ratings on each of the 

following six dimensions below:

• Acute Intoxication and/or Withdrawal Potential

• Biomedical Conditions and Complications

• Emotional, Behavioral, or Cognitive Conditions and Complications

• Readiness to Change

• Relapse, Continued Use, or Continued Problem Potential

• Recovery/Living Environment

 Must meet diagnostic criteria for a moderate or severe 

substance use disorder and the dimensional criteria for 

admission

ASAM Patient Placement Criteria
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 For more information and how to purchase materials, visit 

ASAM’s website 

• https://www.asam.org/

 Bureau of Substance Addiction Services (BSAS) offers FREE 

online training on ASAM through AdCare

• http://www.cvent.com/events/the-asam-criteria-training-177-/event-

summary-ce4f47723f334998adf373d824ffe4d9.aspx

 AdCare offers in person training funded through BSAS

• Contact Courtney Lee, Training Coordinator from AdCare at 

(508) 752-7313 for additional information

American Society of Addiction Medicine (ASAM) 
Information

https://www.asam.org/
http://www.cvent.com/events/the-asam-criteria-training-177-/event-summary-ce4f47723f334998adf373d824ffe4d9.aspx


Thank you
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